

Date: July 7, 2020

BSE Limited

Corporate Service Department,
01st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Fax: (022) 2272 2039/2272 3121

Scrip ID: ZENSARTECH

Scrip Code: 504067

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 05th floor,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

Fax: (022) 2659 8237/2659 8238

Symbol: ZENSARTECH

Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication for Intimation of Board Meeting and Trading Window Closure

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements for intimation of Board Meeting and Trading Window Closure published in Financial Express (all editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition).

This information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.zensar.com

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Zensar Technologies Limited**

Gaurav Tongia
Company Secretary

Encl. as above

TATA POWER DELTA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
 The Power Dept Government of Maharashtra
 Reg. Office: MIDC, Road, Kharadi, Pune-411014, Maharashtra, India
 CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621
 Website: www.tatapowerdel.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS July 07, 2020

TATA Power DEL, invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Date of Bid Opening	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission
TPOLENGENQ2009222029-21	1.25 Cr. 3.15 Lacs	20.07.2020	20.07.2020, 16:00 Hrs.	20.07.2020, 16:30 Hrs.
TPOLENGENQ2009222029-21	1.25 Cr. 3.15 Lacs	07.07.2020	20.07.2020, 16:00 Hrs.	20.07.2020, 16:30 Hrs.

CORRENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION

Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission
TPOLENGENQ2009222029-21	1.25 Cr. 3.15 Lacs	24.06.2020	10.07.2020, 16:00 Hrs. 10.07.2020, 17:00 Hrs.

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available at www.tatapowerdel.com or in hard copy at the Tender/Corrigendum Documents Centre - 011412222

Vaibhav Global Limited
 Reg. Office: 4-A, Kharadi, Pune-411014, Maharashtra, India
 CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621
 Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

Notice of 31st Annual General Meeting and Record Date

1. Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 30th July, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. IST through video conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with General Circular numbers 20/2020, 14/2020 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (collectively referred to as "Circulars") to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the AGM.

2. In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM along with Annual Report for the financial year 2019-20 will be sent to all the shareholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s). If the shareholders are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s), they are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their respective Depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their latest addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's RTA at enward.rta@infotech.com.

3. The company is providing facility to the shareholders to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the notice of 31st AGM. The Notice of the 31st AGM and Annual Report 2019-20, will also be made available on the Company's website, at www.vaibhavglobal.com, stock exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the RTA's website www.evoting.karvy.com.

4. Pursuant to Section 114 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed on Thursday, 23rd July, 2020 (Book Closure Date) for the purpose of AGM and payment of dividend.

5. Shareholders may note that the Board of Directors in their meeting held on, 27th May, 2020 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2.00 per share to be paid to the shareholders on the basis of the Register of Members as on the date of AGM to those Members, whose names stand registered as on the book closure date in the record of the Company/RTA/Depositories. Members are requested to note that, in order to avoid any loss/interception in postal transit and also to get prompt credit of dividend through National Electronic Clearing Service (NECS/ ICS) directly to the Company's RTA, the requisite NECS/ ICS application form can be obtained from the Company's RTA.

6. Shareholder may note that effective from 1st April, 2020, dividend income is taxable in the hands of shareholders. Hence, the Company is requested to deduct tax at source (TDS) from the amount of dividend paid to shareholders at the prescribed rates. Shareholders are requested to refer notice of 31st AGM for more details and requirements.

7. This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the shareholders of the Company in compliance with the applicable provisions of the MCA and SEBI.

For Vaibhav Global Limited
 Sd/-
 Sushil Kumar
 Company Secretary
 CIN: L72200PN1963PLC012621
 Place: Jaipur
 Date: 07 July, 2020

CESC Ventures Limited
 (Formerly known as RP-SG Business Process Services Limited)
 Regd. Office: CESC House, Overinghosh Square, Kolkata - 700 001
 Tel: 033-2225 6040, Email ID: cescvntures@psg.in
 Website: www.cescventures.com
 Corporate Identity Number: LT4999WB021PTLC219318

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Third Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 3.00 p.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.cescventures.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and www.cse-india.com.

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to send the following details for registration of their email id- Folio No., Name of shareholder, Mobile no., email id and self-attested scanned copy of PAN card by email to cescventures@psg.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rtnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/malreg/email_register.html.
- Members holding share(s) in electronic mode are requested to register/ update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants (DP's) for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the shareholders of the Company in compliance with the applicable provisions of the MCA and SEBI.

For CESC Ventures Limited
 Sd/-
 Sulp Kumar Ghosh
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 6 July 2020

CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Registered Office: Century House, Overinghosh Square, Kolkata - 700 001
 Phone: +91-22-24657000 Fax: +91-22-24309611, +91-22-2431980
 Website: www.centurytextiles.com
 CIN: L17200MH1963PLC000163

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 14th July, 2020, inter alia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter (April to June) ended on 30th June, 2020.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.centurytextiles.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 07 July, 2020

For Century Textiles and Industries Limited
 Atul K. Kodia
 Company Secretary

CESC Limited
 Regd. Office: CESC House, Overinghosh Square, Kolkata - 700 001
 Website: www.cesc.co.in, Email id: secretarial@psg.in
 Phone: 033-2225 6040, Fax: 033-2225 5155
 Corporate Identity Number: LT4999WB021PTLC219318

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Forty-Second Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 10.00 a.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business set forth in the Notice concerning the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.cesc.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com).

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to send the following details for registration of their email id- Folio No., Name of shareholder, Mobile no., email id and self-attested scanned copy of PAN card by email to cescgm2020@psg.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rtnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/malreg/email_register.html.
- Members holding share(s) in electronic mode are requested to register/ update their e-mail addresses with their respective Depository Participants (DP's) for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the shareholders of the Company in compliance with the applicable provisions of the MCA and SEBI.

For CESC Limited
 Sd/-
 Sulp Kumar Ghosh
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 6 July 2020

ZenSar
 ZenSar Technologies Limited
 CIN No. L72200PN1963PLC012621
 Registered Office: ZenSar Knowledge Park, Plot No. 4, MIDC, Kharadi, Off Nagar Road, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra, India
 Tel. No.: +91 20 6605 4000
 Fax No.: +91 20 6605 7888
 Email: investor@zensar.com | Website: www.zensar.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, July 23, 2020 via audio-visual means, inter alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 and a revised date for convening and holding 57th Annual General Meeting (AGM) and related matters.

Further, pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and underlying Code of the Company, the Trading Window for dealing in the Securities of the Company, is closed with effect from July 1, 2020 until 48 hours, post announcement of Outcome of the Board Meeting, unless communicated otherwise.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.zensar.com and also on the website of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For ZenSar Technologies Limited
 Sd/-
 Gaurav Tongia
 Company Secretary
 Place: Pune
 Date: July 06, 2020

IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED
 Reg. Office: 916, Ambadep Building, 14 K.G. Marg, New Delhi- 110001, Tel: 011-42938332
 CIN: LT4160DL1963PLC00447 Website: www.imcapitals.com, Email: imcap@imcapitals.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020

No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
1	Total Income from operations	66.44	82.74	399.94	339.28	67.37	252.95	617.76	687.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(83.07)	19.91	66.46	82.94	(74.29)	51.19	108.04	156.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(83.07)	19.91	66.46	82.94	(74.29)	51.19	108.04	156.67
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)	(25.41)	2.27	100.68	86.81	(87.65)	43.23	142.24	185.50
5	Equity pay up share capital	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised):								
	Basic (₹)	(0.94)	0.40	1.90	2.37	(2.12)	1.46	3.09	4.48
	Diluted (₹)	(0.94)	0.40	1.90	2.37	(2.12)	1.46	3.09	4.48

NOTES:

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 06.07.2020. The financial results for the quarter till year ended March 31, 2020 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly and yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.imcapitals.com.

For IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Pratik Rana
 Chairman
 (DIN: 01536738)

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 06.07.2020

NOTICE

Members may please note that the Third Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 12.30 p.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business set forth in the Notice concerning the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.spencersretail.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses, with the Company are requested to update their e-mail addresses, by writing to the Company at spencersgm2020@psg.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rtnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/malreg/email_register.html along with the self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card/Voter ID/Passport in support of the address of the member.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register/ update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the Members through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the applicable provisions issued by MCA and SEBI.

For Spencer's Retail Limited
 Rana Kant
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 06 July 2020

Spencer's Retail Limited
 Registered Office: Duncon House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001
 CIN: LT4999WB021PTLC219395, Ph: 033-6625 7600 / 2487 0000
 E-mail: spencers.secretarial@psg.in
 Website: www.spencersretail.com

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS OF THE THIRD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Members may please note that the Third Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 12.30 p.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business set forth in the Notice concerning the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.spencersretail.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses, with the Company are requested to update their e-mail addresses, by writing to the Company at spencersgm2020@psg.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rtnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/malreg/email_register.html along with the self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card/Voter ID/Passport in support of the address of the member.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register/ update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the Members through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the applicable provisions issued by MCA and SEBI.

For Spencer's Retail Limited
 Rana Kant
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 06 July 2020

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
 Registered Office: C-1, FSI, CG House, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Work. Mumbai - 400 200
 Tel. No.: 022-2423 7777, Fax No.: 022-2423 7545
 E-mail: investorrelations@cgpl.com, Website: www.cgpl.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with 124(i) (the Section) and Rule 6(3)(a) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time (the Rules), to the shareholders of CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited (the Company) whose shares are being transferred to the demat account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.

All the underlying shares in respect of which final dividend declared by the Company on August 06, 2013 has not been claimed or encashed by the respective shareholders for seven consecutive years are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority on September 06, 2020 in accordance with the provisions of the Section and the Rules.

Complying with the requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to all the concerned shareholders at their latest available address whose shares (if any) are liable to be transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority for taking the appropriate action. The shareholders may kindly note that the details of such shareholders being name, folio number/DP/Client ID along with the number of corresponding shares which are due to be transferred to IEPF Authority are available on the website of the Company at www.cgpl.com.

Accordingly, all such shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend latest by Saturday, September 05, 2020, to avoid the transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by Saturday, September 05, 2020, the Company shall be compelled, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Section and Rules, to transfer the corresponding shares to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be so transferred, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them in order to comply with the Rules. Hence the original share certificate(s) held by such shareholders shall stand cancelled. In this regard the details uploaded by the Company on its website would be regarded and shall be deemed as adequate notice inter-alia in respect of issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for transfer of such shares to demat account of IEPF Authority.

Shareholders may note that both the underlying share(s) along with the dividend(s) transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing thereon, if any, can be claimed back by the shareholder from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the Rules and no claim shall lie against the Company in this regard.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Datamatics Business Solutions Limited, Plot No. B 5, P-8 B Cross Lane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. No.: 022-4671 2001, Fax No.: 022-4671 2011, E-mail: cginvestors@datamatics.com, Website: www.datamatics.com.

For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
 Alen Ferns
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: July 07, 2020
 Company Secretary
 Compliance Officer

L&T Mutual Fund
 6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177
 C.S.T. Road, Kalina
 (Mumbai-400 098)
 call 1800 2000 400
 email investor.ltm@ltnf.com
 www.ltm.com

Notice- cum-Addendum (No. 17 of F.Y. 2020 - 2021)

1. Change in Exit Load:

Notice is hereby given that effective July 09, 2020 ("effective date"), exit load of following schemes of L&T Mutual Fund shall be revised as follows:

Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
1.L&T Low Duration Fund	
For Redemptions	Load (% of Applicable NAV)
If the units redeemed or switched out are upto 10% of the units purchased or switched in ("the limit") within 3 months from the date of allotment	Nil
If the units are redeemed or switched out over and above the limit within 3 months from the date of allotment	1
If the units are redeemed or switched out on or after 3 months from the date of allotment	Nil
2.L&T Resurgent India Bond Fund	
Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
For Redemptions	Load (% of Applicable NAV)
On or before 1 year from the date of allotment or Purchase applying First in First Out basis	1
After 1 year	Nil
For Redemptions	Load (% of Applicable NAV)
On or before 90 days from the date of redemption or Purchase applying First in First Out basis	1
After 90 days	Nil

The revised exit load structure mentioned herein above shall be applicable prospectively, for all investments (including SIP/SWS/STP) registered from the effective date, and shall be in force till further notice.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) & Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the respective Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

All the other terms and conditions of the respective SID and KIM except as specifically modified herein above shall remain unchanged.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For L&T Investment Management Limited
 (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)
 Sd/-
 Authorized Signatory
 Date: July 06, 2020
 Place: Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

L&T Financial Services
 Mutual Fund

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS OF THE THIRD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Members may please note that the Third Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 3 August, 2020 at 12.30 p.m., Indian Standard Time (IST), through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12 May, 2020 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business set forth in the Notice concerning the AGM.

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The said Notice and Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website at www.spencersretail.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

Manner of registering/ updating email addresses:

- Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses, with the Company are requested to update their e-mail addresses, by writing to the Company at spencersgm2020@psg.in or to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited at rtnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or upload the same at https://linkintime.co.in/malreg/email_register.html along with the self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card/Voter ID/Passport in support of the address of the member.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register/ update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants.

Manner of casting Vote through e-voting:

- Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the Members through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.

This notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the applicable provisions issued by MCA and SEBI.

For Spencer's Retail Limited
 Rana Kant
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 06 July 2020

लोकसत्ता वि वि धा

WWW.LOKSATTA.COM
पुणे, मंगळवार, ७ जुलै २०२०

उद्धव ठाकरे सरकारला मोठा धक्का

अंतिम वर्षाच्या परीक्षा घेण्याची विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाची भूमिका

लोकसत्ता विशेष प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : युवतेनेच्या दबावामुळे अंतिम वर्षाच्या परीक्षा रद्द करण्याचा निर्णय घेण्याचा उद्धव ठाकरे यांना सरकारला विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाच्या तसेच विद्यापीठांच्या मंडळांच्या तसेच अशाच आयोगाच्या अत्याचारामुळे परीक्षा रद्द कराव्यात असा निर्णय घ्यावा असा आग्रह ठाकरे यांनी केला आहे.
विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाच्या अंतिम वर्षाच्या परीक्षा रद्द करण्याचा निर्णय घेतल्याने ठाकरे यांना सरकारला विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाच्या अत्याचारांमुळे परीक्षा रद्द कराव्यात असा निर्णय घ्यावा असा आग्रह ठाकरे यांनी केला आहे.



युवतेनेच्या दबावामुळे ठाकरे सरकारने लोकसत्ता विद्यापीठ ठाकरे यांना परीक्षा रद्द कराव्यात असा निर्णय घ्यावा असा आग्रह ठाकरे यांनी केला आहे.
विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाच्या अंतिम वर्षाच्या परीक्षा रद्द करण्याचा निर्णय घेतल्याने ठाकरे यांना सरकारला विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोगाच्या अत्याचारांमुळे परीक्षा रद्द कराव्यात असा निर्णय घ्यावा असा आग्रह ठाकरे यांनी केला आहे.

देशातील रुग्णसंख्या सात लाखांवर

लोकसत्ता विशेष प्रतिनिधी

नवी दिल्ली : देशातील एकूण रुग्णसंख्या सात लाखभर पोहोचली आहे.
देशातील एकूण रुग्णसंख्या सात लाखभर पोहोचली आहे. देशातील एकूण रुग्णसंख्या सात लाखभर पोहोचली आहे.

मोफत आरोग्यसल्ला
तुम्ही पॅनल डॉक्टरांचे मार्गदर्शन मिळावा.
कोविड 19 चा त्रास होत आहे, तर डॉक्टरांच्या मार्गदर्शनावरून आरोग्यसल्ला घ्या.
कोविड 19 चा त्रास होत आहे, तर डॉक्टरांच्या मार्गदर्शनावरून आरोग्यसल्ला घ्या.

मुंबईपेक्षा दिल्लीतील रुग्णसंख्या अधिक

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : दिल्लीत कोरोना संसर्गाचा प्रसार झटपटाने वाढत असून याबाबतची संख्या मुंबईपेक्षा अधिक आहे.
दिल्लीत कोरोना संसर्गाचा प्रसार झटपटाने वाढत असून याबाबतची संख्या मुंबईपेक्षा अधिक आहे.

रुग्ण बरे होण्याचे प्रमाण ६७ टक्क्यांवर

महानगरात सुमारे चौपटीने रुग्णवाढ

मुंबई : मुंबईतील कोरोनाबाधित रुग्ण बरे होण्याचे प्रमाण ६७ टक्क्यांवर आहे.
मुंबईतील कोरोनाबाधित रुग्ण बरे होण्याचे प्रमाण ६७ टक्क्यांवर आहे.

कोरोना रुग्णांच्या आग्रहामुळे डॉक्टरांना मनस्ताप

'समझेवियर टा... नको, त्यापेक्षा डॉक्सिसाइक्लिन चालेल!'
महेश मोहोडके, लोकसत्ता

नामूर : मासकोच रुग्णांच्या संख्येचा उतारूच काढण्याचे प्रयत्न डॉक्टरांना करावे लागत आहेत.
महेश मोहोडके, लोकसत्ता

ZenSar
झेन्सार् टेक्नॉलॉजीज लिमिटेड
www.zensar.com

महिलांच्या महापुरुष टोपा
लोकसत्ता विशेष प्रतिनिधी
महिलांच्या महापुरुष टोपा

इंडियन ओव्हरसीज बँक
अति कमी बँकेची विक्री
www.iseindia.com

पुढीची दृष्टी

दि. २१ जून २०२० रोजी सुट्टीवर बँक अटी इंडिया-ई-वॉशर सिडी यंत्रणेने लोकांसमोर ठेविली आहे.
पुढीची दृष्टी

सहज बोलता बोलता...

सहज बोलता बोलता...
चित्रपट, दूरचित्रवाणी मालिका, संगमंच अशा माध्यमांत लोकप्रियतेची उंची गाठणे किती कठीण असते, याचे उत्तर सुबोध भावे यांच्यासारखा कलाकार देऊ शकतो.
सुबोध भावे, प्रसिद्ध अभिनेता, दिग्दर्शक